IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

CA PHC 90/2014

H.C. Balapitiya Case No: 1143/2008

N. Indika Gunaratne Mendis (Prisoner in remand custody)

Accused Petitioner

-Vs-

1. The Officer-In-Charge, Police Station, Pitigala.

2. Hon. Attorney General, Attorney General's Department, Colombo 12.

Respondents

C.A. (PHC)APN 90/2014(Rev.): H.C. Balapitiya Case No. 1143/2008.

Before : K.T. Chitrasiri, J. &

Malinie Gunaratne, J.

<u>Counsel</u> : T.J. Zainudeen for the Accused- Petitioner

Decided on : 23.07.2014

K.T. Chitrasiri, J.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner moves to withdraw this application, reserving his right to file another application. Application for withdrawal is allowed. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed.

Appeal dismissed.

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

Malinie Gunaratne, J.

I agree

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF APPEAL

Cr/-